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Stov3 \logan 
Best Ouy Gcrn~c snrl Scrs 
2906 North ~venue 
Grand Junction, CO ~1502 

Docombsr 1, 1989 

M~. Lindn A. Weitzel 
Grand Junction Planning Dcrart~ont 
250 ~o~th Sth Stroct 
Grond Junction, CO BlSOl 

'lE: 290f.i ~.1orth /\vonuo Grond Junc:tion, CO 

Dnar Ms. ~oitzsl: 

rJ~r. r:"lynn h3S rr;quest8d th2t. I ra;=ly to the Jetter you mailed 
to him on tho 29th of ~ovo~hor 1929 concerning our present use 
·mrJ intsn-JCJ;; f• d:ur" tl'3~ nf th7_:· ;-:·rcp:;rty. The; follo'uJinQ 
C3tut;. .. ~~ont:-=; shou18 0f"l~3:,JC1I" you ccncnrns: 

1. T~y; [Jroccmt inprmr::m::;nt (building) J.s being used as 
s. r:;tail r.•·~r;:' .1uh:;r:;o!Jile lot. Our businos<3 hours are 
srproximatcly 9 ~.M. to G P.M.. I employs one full time 

2. The pli'innod ncUII'::>:::Jdi t5.cn, 9:10 squ::ro fDot, will b8 
utilizcJ oo c rutail ~utc~obilc stereo sofss business. 
/\pprozir:::::t:;ly .~ SC :::o·jucrcJ f·~rt at tho front of th9 building 
'.Jill hr.; dc.-:nrott.::_! to :l --1~_0plcly 2roa LtJi th thr remaining 
53C SCJ!I2I'rc f'cr'!t t!F' r::::cr of tb::~ b•Ji:_ding for instalation. 
DLr pr:::scnt plcns call for on::: full timo saloc omployee 
end ono ~ort tins installer. The prosont office spGce 
:·;nd !.=3th-roar:; f.::ci1I ti~·:;s l~:5.11 b::-: ust]d for both businesses. 

7 :-1~.:.:~Ji-J'jnc: J~(: y:Jur ccnc~Jrn~:; of our us inc; ths restau-
:-~nt. ~:~~~t~i:-ls GJ:'•_:._; ~lJ·~ :·~-c of -tf·"'li~) h~_,ilJing) r~r. Flynn 
~tated this area c ucs( Jc lung os it does not 
i:-T:~~=-f·- ~ r~ 1~' :t t.h t,;-, op :-:::ret t iG n !} ; th ~ I'C'l s tal.ji'C.nt. Shaul d 
th::; ru:;tc;.l !r.:_'-nt. cr:;;·;·lr.:·.;nc:.:::: crJarc::d:J_cn !~)=, t.J::JulJ v;:.cate this area. 

Sincc;r-)ly, 



Jamod M. Flynn 
165 Wi11oltJbrook Road 
Grand J~mr;tion, r.o 81506 
Dr-::combPr 1, 1989 

Ms. Linde;, A. 'Ll;:;i tzPl 
Grand Juncti6n PLannin~ D0rartnont 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

RE: 2906 North P.vrmuo , Cr:md ] 1 tnction, CO 

Dear Ms. Weitzel: 

In rosron~P to your lst~or dntGJ November 29, 1989, concerning tho 
inprovemunts I ~m attcmptino to make at 2906 North Avenue: 

1. As p~r enclosed site plan tho property line between 2906 
Gncl 29CG r.!orth i~VontH-:3 is shoun. 

2. Mr. Stcvc VoJsn, lessee, Boat Buy Used Cars hns been requested 
to p.'J.r 1( his ccrs ~'l ceo t'J 11ot J.nrrJ.nQc en the right of ,,Jay area 
on r·'orth ,l~\!:Jnuc~. 

3. Th2 main access to the storcgs units will be off North Avenue. 
p, 2n to ?5 foot corridor ':.dll ho maint.:1ined enabling access to 
thD stoi:rJge units. (~-ito plan) 

~. Bumper ouards 
n2crest 29 ~oad. 

·.~r.Ul be plL!ce on r::urb cut bn North Avenue 
! do not heliovr this curb cut is now being used. 

5. It is not my intention to install a side walk along the 
prorerty frcnta~c on North Avenue at this time. 

6. Mr. John Gossett, 29nR North Avonuo has been informed about 
ohstrtJctions cf tires, ::tc. :::nd som>J Gction h3S already been 
takon to corroct this proble~. 

PlanninJ Department 

1. ~ng ~lons ore indicatarl in the enclosed sito plnn. 

2. "•~> p;r sitr: r..Ion subr:dttcd •Jrc.nt~Jl •,rill be used to insure a 
dust frsP en\lironment. 

3. ~. Enclosed is a letter from Mr. Stove Vo~an as to the use 
of thR r.nst'JIJr:cnt parking aron also, site plan indicates parking. 
This letter slso indicates tyre 8f the businoss and its operation. 

5. Certificato of occupancy ~ill bo requested when all of your 
requiremcmts hG\''~ ho;CJn compJstGd. 

I 
iii 



' 
James M. Flynn 
165 Willowbrook Road 
Grnnd Junction, CD ~15~1 
~ovcnhor 28, 1989 

City of G~anrl Juncti~n, rlanninG Dc:partmcnt 
115 North Sth Strost 
Grand Juncticn, CO 01502 

!l[: LETTER CF HJTDJ[J)ED USC: 2906 1\!C!lTH .WOHJE GR/\ND JUNCTimJ, CO. 

Gur prn:or:nt pl~,n:o fCJ:- thr-: ;oforr:rncntionod i•ropcn·ty 2906 North 
i-\vc:nuG, Grcmd Junction, Colornr:Jo :Jill bs to increase the size 
of thn rrc3ont buildin1 ~y S8C s~ucr~ fest. It is our inten­
tion to le>o.se '.::hu -:-;rcc, to en :Jtrt'lmobilc rc;tetil storRo outlet. 
Tha frcnt ~no 8qucr 0 f~ot ~ill be used for display and retail 
sales end the remaining or~a~t tho back of tho building will 
ho l.lSCd fer inc~to.]~ct.ion f'Ur~::00GS • 

I 
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345 33 Rd. 

Palisade, Colorado 81526 
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PH!LLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
345 33 Rd. 

Palisade, Colorado 81526 
434-6637 

Cltent 

Project ,Z9Pt( 

Sub 1 e c t -B..~'P,..VZ"'"""'r:...~C.JoO!.doV'---'c.;.,.:J.::.Pu~r..i.t(___,.1Cz.!.,-.~c:::.!.r:.:.t:~~e~d!SL __ _ 

Sht _ of_ 
Job 
Dote----by ____ _ 



I 

I 

.. . 
PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

345 33 Rd. 
Palisade, Colorado 81526 

434-6637 

1-· ,i 
I 

; .•.. .... ; '" 

···+ ..... - ... J .... - ........ ; ........... L ................. .. 

I 

•I· . 

I~-.. ...+- . .....+ ··-··· ......... .. 

1-··"f--.. -j-......... ;.... "'" · ···< ·• ·· I " 

Cl1ent r//.J-N /~ y. 
Project ;;? 9'47 ,( P<2/?CN' &.v-
Su b1 e c t -~a~-ulfl(.gr.e__.C.c.L./.L.T:__ _______ _ 

CAi!diU .ire r/t~AI' 
i 

~~ 
.I I .l I 

\,I.., ~ 
~\ ~~ 

' ~ ~ 

'\~ ';\ ' ~.'\ 

·· r 1 
t:. 

Sht _ of_ 
Job 
Dote '$0 ~ftt 
by .~ 



;;z_i/1/- 0 7 7/ 

PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

345 33 Rd. 
Palisade, Colorado 81526 

434-6637 

,Petit,/;_ 

?~,.,~ 

\ 

~ 

JV"'tl< 5rAtL J 

J/,f"O D I 

PiSP,ut ~· A~tUf 

Client 
Project ..2 9'p ~ #tP,-er~¥ _c&t: 
Subject ,&:..e/c:"/.A..lv t UA!CJ..fcdPc.,.... 

; Jf•~,u.,;; 
·lllf,l'r-'! 

i 
• . . . I , 

/Hr;2b' 
;1 

Sht _L of .J­

Job 

I 

I 



I 

I 
Iii 

"~" -; I~ 37" ~~~ I 

I 
'••v 

~-,..,"'r.~;_" ""~ ... r .... n···· -" .. ..,.,.---· .. ·" .~ 

'" 

+ I 

------------~~~------------~ l/c 1 

:z, 
t 

.;zot 
( ,Zo' 

·• I I 

t " ·~ ..• ........,w .. 

I ~ ~ \ ~ l 1; ' ~ ~ " ~ i 
~ ~ 

~ .. ~"" ~ '~ J 1 \ ~ 
\j 1\J ~ 

~ ':\. ~ 
~ ~I I~~ ~ \l ~ ~ 

~ ~ I ~~ 1"17 1 

,~ li I ;c' ~ ~ -I 
I I j+.2;2:... 

'f\ -.-.w' ....... 

I I 
' t --
~ \ 

1'\ ~ 
~'~ ~3o' t I 

...,. ).B' -~ 

' 

T ~ 
i ~ ~ ~ ·-·---//~'---1 c-~/f7/t</6 I 

~ ~ ~ ;:J~p~".J'tr ~ " 4'/ltL P/N6 ' ~ ~ 1-: .-4Qvtrt.•AJ 
~ 

' " ~ ~ ~ \• 
~ ~ ~ \\:s;.~ Je~n,; P /IA#./1 ~ I ' ' ..... ' ~ . '~ .5re.-€• " - - 1- .u.EL~L<'._] _

1 ~ 
I 

~ ~ 
~ ~ 

) 

{ ~ ~ 
t~ 

1.! 1' ' t" f 1,> '~ ~ 
~ p.i 

/ ', J('i';,c,,J I 

I ~ / I ' 

I : 

' 
111 ____ ..._ 

_.._ 

"" ' 'lo"' ?D I ;It> / 

1(0 

L 
") -'-. ~····~ ' 



PHII:L,JPS CONSTRUCTION COMPA~ 
345 33 Rd. 

Palisade, Colorado 81526 
434-6637 

.. --,----

))::• ===!'( / 

l 
I 

))::=• :::=:::::(( ,..... 

Cl1ent 

Pro1ect 
Sub,ect 

I 

' \ 

\ 

- ))=:=~=( 

Sht _ of_ 
Job 
Date ~~~;?~ 
by _..,cA:;ill:e.::.o=:~:::;.oy::?~-

I 

:31 ',;H" 

~~;;a&i~~~~-.:;:-~:::::-··'115:~/tJ.~,H::=:ilSi'aiilt - ___.-----lii!tl!J~····:::· -·:::::;:-:;:;;:;. ~::::--:!:-\ =· ~~~~~~ l=======~r-~ 
WAJ. L \. / 

$ll.t9'<rTA!~>CK 

J'l/.1'1~ -1- T.:;cr.,~iF 
!'9.t..t. w,.~. .~- .r 
,;'~.1"'r ,pp-,r )4/lnru-

)):=:::(( .... - -

/ 
)l===( 

I 

I 

J 

-- .. ·-r---~·· . 

\ 
\ 

(' 

.ai''>t/S' :r/AI~ 

#,if.PP,)'C,,-

,Q--' /7ft/ 

I 

I 
i 



Cl1ent 
PH!LLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

345 33 Rd. 
Palisade, Colorado 81526 

434-6637 

Project 2? t? L &44i!r:d dv-.=­
Sublect 4PO/T<od C<ps.r hc:r/pV 

Sht _ of_ 
Job 

Dote----

//'' )'Y",<II~J.wf-·-.- ;-

. -- --~- t----.;... ---~ -r--

··--·-···-~., .. ~ 

-- -- -- __ , 

~· ·t '~·. ~--

1 ' r··· ·-t-

~=--~~-,J.;.::::::::-.1 - Ji;; .:J- /e.ti;J~ -<.. 

·--- i_' ------- ' --r-· --;-- ,.. . ............ . 
·1--"·t·"·----- --+·-·•· 

•... !. 

. . 

'-,1\ 

,_....,._.,_...,..~ ............ :::.:£;· ·:: ~i::;:: . .:.:...._ ___ \ ______ .. _____ _, __ ,__-4-_ 

by ____ _ 

·-···T. 

?~?,r£ -· - ...... ---·~ .. ·-'----·I 

.. ,ti;~ I 
r"'P.6tr ,nJ t!f'wc. 

I 

I 



I· 

if :: ') 

PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
345 33 Rd. 

Palisade, Colorado 81526 
434-6637 

1····-f··-.. '--'-'"''"''"" '· 

t-·-t--i·· .. --t·--+--+ .... - .. - .................... - ... '"+'""" 

, ....... ...;f ..... _ .. ; ..... _ ••.. .!; ...... l---~· 

,, 

' ' I , . ... , ........... , 
l 

Dote ~~.&f;k 
by _ ..... a~~a:;..-

, . ·-+t· .. ·-+·-+--·+·-~-· ...... )--.+-.... ·-·,-- J ~ ~ r 1.. . i ' . t 

1 >f·';~-i--t--t--t--'-1 --4-1 -1--+-~-11~~-l 
J--+-+--+--1i--+--~~"-"' : - - ,. ' i ·t 
:==~~=~-=:-=-~~-~--~!~ ........ -r ..... -.... _''-_ ... ...,.. .... -. ·f-·r-.. ,----.+-.::..-_,... ..... ·-n--

: ! 

I 

I ! 

I T .·. i 

. ' 

----·-·---' 

-· 
...... j 

J 

-

' .... r= ·. .!_···--~---1f_;,_ .. 
------~---~----~ ' ' T I· 1·- -., 

····· .. ~ ...• :.~ ... -.. .:.~~ 



PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

345 33 Rd. 

, .. 

... 

• ,1, 

Palisade, Colorado 81526 
434-6637 

.5 ri?ll'" t.-<J-: 
uptr.J 

IC' 
,,. 

11---- ..A. ___ -11 

'fftJ ... 

PISP~A,. ,4~tUf 

----~, 

Proiect ,t <ft7 tf //,.cerN 6&'-' 
Subject ,,&A/?/N~ t· .Ld#O.;fcdPc--

· Jr~>tt.lft.&: 
: 10117"-'; 

' • r .• -

'1.. 
" ... ,; ... 

:! .f~JP.~4-: ./ H ~ ~t) , 

.j 

.J 
i 

.l .. L. 
~ i 

•• ! • ··~f·--i··· ., : 

j 
! 
I 

"''"~ 

/ 

-~'----------~~----~/ 
.L 

' r···-

' . f· 
f 

. ' ~ - .. ~ . 

i ; 
' . 

X 

I 

Sht _L of .J­

Job 
Dote ~~/1ft 

7 
by _ _.4lill::...:::·t?e'=--

I 

I 



I 

I 



. 0 I"X211 
~~ eer:> 

- • 

S/e )-[JO -LPII-~eff6US£ 

.111x.J-'1.~ FJ-ee·r-roNi 
jfut-fJ Sif. ~itJ 3 1 0£ VI £ /)..) 

11 ~/ (;J) 

~-»R sr~ Reo 

I 

[Ju f}_,L(Tj e A I( STeRfo 
I!VST/1Livfi1(l;Jy 

CJI+ M ;;- D tl-'f :;' A J.f I 

@A 1- = ;z )t~./ 
P ra Jll 

;:sreNo 
,.. 

,.. 

·-·~-·--.. 

,- ? f'6 !Vf' pfPNT 
\ wi NDdw /).)/ N Po~ 

" 

;,sl--~.. 
II' 

I~ 
S're; e (J -tJJ Js:!t; ....-e b i"J a <'3 e 
~oN I:> S'Js7eM S 

I 
Lu Jt A-)-. e /f'6 uB<; MILD IJJ IL D 

a 

: 

. 

-
., 

I 

• II 
Ill!!!! 



• 

• 

Steve and Virginia Vogan 
DBA Best Buys Garage 

:.-::: C:) (l /:1 !\i C) t'" '1::. :"·1 (\ V f!:) " 

Grand Junction,Co 81504 

December 18,1989 

Re: Telephone conversation Sunday Dec.3,1989 
Telepnone conversation Tuesday Dec.5,1989 
for sign permits. 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Vegan, 

As I ment~oned to Virginia on the previously noted phone 
conversations, and as I have mentioned no less than three 
<:::::) t:i.m(·?.·~:; ~:;incf::) ti··lf::)n. \t.:h~·? l,::,s.;t t:i.me w.::\5 in person, outside 
of Central Bank 422 White Avenue.) I need to know what your 
decision will be concerning sign permits for 2906 North Ave. 

When you contracted me to paint your signs, obtaining the 
permits was not included nor was the price of the permits, 
as was mentioned to you several tiimes. Now that I am able 
to obtain city permits, I am willing to obtain the p~rmits 
for your signs as long as you pay for them since they were 
not included in the original agreement. As per our recent 
CUI'"i\/.:::·)l' .. <::;.::,\t:Lnr-1!' Vil'"(]:in:i.a ~:;aid shr;:~ ''wcluld t,f.:\lk to Steve and get 
!:::o ,:·,l.c:: k 11 t. o mE~, {4~::; I fll(:")f'"1 t ion (;:·)ci, yt1U m,~\y: 
~~ pay for the permits 
2l not pay for the permits and I will remove the signs, or 
~~ not pay for the permits and deal with City Planning Dept. 

I feel a reasonable amount of time and contacts have been 
made on my part. Unless I hear from you in the next ten 
(10) days, 1 will have no choice but to take down the signs. 

The City and County Planning and Building Departments are 
aware of my actions, I need your response. 

f I >-
/y3c;- (Yhtr~ 

{ll ~' l.r 

I 

I 
Iii 
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Dear Grand Junction Citizen: 

NOTICE OF 
VIOLATION 

Your city government is working to make your community a safe, 
healthy and pleasant place in which to live and work. Every one of 
us shares in this responsibility. 

In order to maintain the quality of life we have grown to 
enjoy in Grand Junction, we are asking for your cooperation. Below 
is a description of the zoning code that has been violated. A 
timely response to this is appreciated. 

I have inspected the property at d ft:J ~ ;1/ 0 /Pt/e 
and find it in violation of: 

Section 5''- 7- & 
Section 

Section 

Specifically: 

This violation must be corrected by I ~ - // - ~? 
or further action by the City may result. Any occupant and/or 
owner(s) can be cited to appear in court. A penalty of $300.00 
and/or 90 days in jail may be imposed. 

If you wish to discuss this matter further, phone the Grand 
Junction Planning Department at 244-1448. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Date of Notice Code Enforcement Officer 

City Planning Department 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

I 
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Dear Citizen: 

FINAL,,,, .. 
NOTICE OF 
VIOLATION 

You recently received a "NOTICE OF VIOLATION" concerning a 
violation of the Grand Junction Zoning & Development Code. Perhaps 
you overlooked the matter, didn't understand the violation, or . 
thought it had been corrected. 

The property at ;!).. 9 dtf; A/o .1/ j/t!!,. was 
recently RE-INSPECTED and was still found to be in violation of: .· . . I 

Section~ 7L '; ;t?~ SLJ?tC. ~/&df W ~ 
Section ____ , 

.In other words: ,;?~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t:l/=~ 
-:...&~&r~~~ ~~ 

THIS IS THE LAST NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE 

It is imperative that this violation be oorrected by 

1.:2.. - ;:J.._j - f'Y 
or a summons to Municipal Court may be issued. The penalty for 
~violation can be $300.00 and/or 90 days in jail. Each day the 
violation continues can constitute a separate offense and the 
penalty can be compounded. 

Your compliance in this matter is appreciated. If you do not 
fully understand this Notice or have any questions, phone tbe 
Plaaning Department at 244-1448. 

Date of Notice Code ·Enforcement Officer 

Grand Junction Planning Department 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Dear Grand Junction Citizen: 

;-·,:t"J' .$$:;:;:;at ¥ 

NOTICE ol 
VIOLATION 

Your city government is working to make your community a safe, 
healthy and pleasant place in which to live and work. Every one of 
us shares in this responsibility. 

In order to maintain the quality of life we have grown to 
enjoy in Grand Junction, we are asking for your cooperation. Below 
is a description of the zoning code that has been violated. A 
timely response to this is appreciated. 

I have ins pee ted the property a t ..... :J= .. _t?_.;c;;;__~'-----....<..;(/,.._11.....:;t1 __ !l..__f/._e....,. __ ._·~-­
and find it in violation of: 

~ 

I 

Section 0: 7 --6£A ) p~ ~:L: {Lit~J~ 
~ ~ s~A,-

Section 

Section 

Specifically: 

This violation must be corr~ 
or further action by the City ma3 
owner(s) can be cited to appear j 

and/or 90 days in jail may be imt 
If you wish to discuss this 

:i/or 
)0.00 

Grand 
Junction Planning Department at ~--------------------------­

Thank you for your cooperation. 

;--;. -; 1 - rr r 
Date of Notice 

/~JJ~ 
Code En£orcement Officer 

City Planning Department 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
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October 10, 1989 

Steven L. Vogan Jr. DBA 
Best Buys Garage & Auto 
zgo6 North Ave 
Grand Jet., CO 81504 

Dear Sir: 

City of Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 
250 North Fifth St., 

We are in receipt of your application for a sales tax license and 
$10.00 license fee. 

The City of Grand Junction requires a cash bond be paid before a sales 
tax license can be issued. The amount of the cash bond which has been 
determined as due from you is S275.00. This bond must be paid before 
th~ s~les t~x li~ens~ can be issued. 

The amount of the cash bond is refundable to you wrien ~his business has 
closed, all of the returns filed, and monies due us have been paid. 

Since you have indicated September 8S your starting date in Grand Junc­
tion, we are enclosing a sales tax return for ~our convenience in fil­
ing your liability. This return must be in our office by October 20th 
to avoid late filings. As you were not licensed with the city, you 
will not be allowed the vendor's fee on line 8. 

If you have any questions on this, please do not hesitate to contact 
our office at 303 244-1521. 

Sincerely, 

I 
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.· 
APPLICATION FOR SALES TAX LICENSE 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
~ALES.TAX DIVISION- FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

25g NORTH FIFTH STREET 
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 815gl 

(393) 244-1521 

~E MUST BE PAID WITH THE APPLICATION 
) REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR CHARITABLE AND 
r ORGANIZATIONS - AMOUNT $ ~-=f-5~ 

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 1 

DATE RECEIPT #I 
---1 

:========================================================== 
Application for License will be rejected unless all questions are fully answered. 

1. Indicate in proper space below the type of ownership: 
INDIVIDUAL if\b PARTNERSHIP D CORPORATION D OTHER 

License to(;: issued in the name of Sff:v<c-1) L U&o~~ 7JA. 2. 

Trade name or Doing Bu~ness As t{),~ 6>\-1-b . C.~ Qc 

1 o c au on 2 0 r-. 1'1 cr /), G A (!) i c +-
~~~~~-'~~~- City/Town 

4. 

5. Mailing Address =-~~~·~c~l~rn---~~~~--~~~---------~~~~------------~------~------
P.o. Box or Street Address City/Town State Zip 

Nature 0 f bus in e s s . What d 0 you s e I I ? L !,:<;rz==-a c A I?..S 6. 

Your starting date of business in Grand Junction. ~ /.~---::--~9 ....£5 ,, ~ L.t fi-11 re.J.ja 
D 0 y 0 u a 1 s 0 r e n de r s e r v 1 c e s ? 7 (. I f s 0 s t a t e n at u r e a re J(F (? 4/ 1?... 

• I 

7 . 

8. How many places of business will you have In the City of Grand Junction?~ 
MAKE A SEPERATE APPLICATION FOR EACH PLACE OF BUSINESS!!! 

9. If more than one location in Grand Junction, do you prefer to file: 
A TAX RETURN FOR EACH LOCATION 0 CONSOLIDATED TAX RETURN 

UJ. If seasonal, show active months 

11. List any sales tax licenses held 
and in the last three years 

Grand Junction, currently 

12. Estimate your monthly amount of taxable sales 

NEW SALES TAX LICENSES MUST 
FILE ON A MONTHLY BASIS! 

RETURNS ARE DELINQUENT IF POSTMARKED AFTER THE 20TH OF THE MONTH 
FOLLOWING THE PERIOD BEING REPORTED!! . 

:===============================;;?==q,.~n?=.===================================== 
APPROVAL PLANNING: f, l FINANCE : 

1/ .. I / / , " • j . 
t_Hil ,7:£-~~,~ '"·"'·",-:/a-r/'/.:/,'."t'< · 

I 

I 
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...... 

If you have-any questions, please give me a call. I would 
rather be able to resolve this without going to Municipal Court on 
either issue. 

Sincerely, 

r?0~0./Jd-yJJ 
tinda A. Weitzel 
Planning Technician 

xc: John Shaver, Assistant City Attorney 
Ronald Valarde 
Jerry Leon 
File 

I 
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TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
RE: 

FILE 
LINDA WEITZEL 
APRIL 19, 1990 

MEMO 

BEST BUYS -AUTOS, STEVE VOGAN 

Received a phone call from "Steve" from Best Buys asking why 
we wouldn't permit the sign on the awning. I explained that no 
additional or new signage would be allowed until the existing· 
signage was permitted. 

Steve asked if I was picking on him or his employees because 
his employees were Mexican. I think I said something to the effect 
of "I beg your pardon?" because that statement really caught me by 
surprise. I told Steve that it was irrelevant who he hired. 

He talked in general, accusatory terms, and was difficult to 
follow because he changed subjects so often. Some of his points 
are as follows: 

1. Everybody he has ever talked to in the City makes himrfeel 
like the kid in the corner and they are the Father. He doesn't 
like that. 

2. No one from the City has been polite to him. 

3. Blaine Powell lied to him about Jerry Leon. Blaine said 
that Jerry was licensed when Jerry wasn't. He did not refer to 
Blaine by name, I am making an assumption based on the phrase used. 

4. Two people in a little white car came out at an 
unspecified date and looked around. It was a man and woman, the 
man had a suit on. 

5. I (Linda Weitzel) told him or someone not to worry about 
getting the landscaping in because it may freeze. He said that 
occurred last fall. I reminded him that it was Spring now, time 
for planting. 

6. He felt that he was bugged at the other place too. That 
is Stereo Warehouse, 729 North Avenue. He then stated that Jerry 
Leon did those signs for him also. 



~ l j 

: (, ...... C") .... ___ a 0 . 
•!' ~ ,-, 

"' ,, 
'! 

•!I 

,.! 

------ -- -··-~~··--·-··--·-- ------ ...• 

I 



-----------------------------------

DATE ,.\vJit.. 1 1, /f{1 

OFFICER Wi., ~~- c.~..YM:p 
DEFENDANT~ [r...v : 

COURT APPEARANCE DATE \v,( ''5//?!D • 
PLEASE RETURN Br ___________ , 
DEFENDANT'S REQUEST: 

DEFERRED OK WITH TRAFFIC SCHOOL 
DEFERRED OK WITHOUT TRAFFIC SCHOOL 
DEFERRED DENIED 
REASON FOR DENIAL 

-
---------------------

THANK YOU: 

I 

I 



JOHN R. SCHENK 
DAN KERST 
WILLIAM I. deWINTER, m 

Linda A. Weitzel 

SCHENK, KERST & deWINTER 
ATI'ORNEYS AT LAW 

CE.NTilAL BANK BUn.DING. 
SUlTE 310, 302 EIGIITH STREET 

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, COLOitADO 81601 

TELEPHONE: (303) 945-2447 
TELECOPIER: (303) 945-2977 

June 29, 1990 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
250 North Fifdl Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Re: Flynn Subdivision 

Dear Ms. Weitzel: 

This firm represents Greenbriar, Inc. , a Colorado corporation, which is the owner of Lot 
2 in the Flynn Subdivision. A copy of the deed of conveyance to Greenbriar, Inc., is enclosed 
for your reference. You will note that along with the fee interest in Lot 2, an easement was 
granted on Lot 1 for this property. It is described on Exhibit "A" to the Warranty Deed. The 
prior owner of this property, James M. Flynn, confirmed that the easement was intended to be 
an easement for a non-exclusive private parking lot. The purpose 9f the easement was to serve 
the restaurant located on Lot 2. I also note the parking plan which was submitted to the City, 
provided that a chainlink fence was to be installed along the east side of the easement parking 
area. That fence has been unilaterally removed by Mr. Flynn to the detriment of the use of the 
easement. It is Greenbriar's position that any other use of the easement, except for patron 
parking, is a violation of the gmnt of easement. 

In reviewing the City's records with regard to the improvements located on Lot 1, I noted 
a statement by a Steve Vogan to you contained in a letter dated December 1, 1989, with regard 
to the use of a portion of the restaurant parking area for vehicle display purposes. Mr. Vogan's 
position with regard to vacation of the area whenever the restaurant opens is helpful. The mere 
fact of the use of this area affects the marketability of the restaurant. The restaurant is now 
closed and is being offered for sale. The obscuring of the parking area and otherwise obscuring 
the view of the restaurant by the placement of vehicles for sale, impacts this marketing effort. 
This also constitutes an adverse use of the property which, if allowed to continue, could result 
in a loss of valuable property rights held by Greenbriar, Inc. 

Greenbriar, Inc. is also concerned with the general state of the appearances in the vicinity 
of its property. We appreciate the City's diligent action in enforcing the conditions of its 

I 
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Mr-. Steve Vogan 
Ster-eo War-ehouse 
2906 Nor-th Avenue 
Gr-and Junction, CO 81501 

Dear- l"'r-. Vogan: 

Grand Junction Planning Department 
250 North Fifth Street 
Grand Junction, CE>Iorado 81501-2668 
(303) 244-1430 

July 26, 1990 

The pr-oposal for- a 4 foot by 5 foot fr-ee standing sign for­
Stereo War-ehouse at 2906 Nor-th Avenue meets the sign allowance for­
that proper-ty. The existing 25 squar-e foot sign plus the 
additional 20 squar-e feet for- your- sign will not exceed the 
allowance for- that proper-ty. 

A sign per-mit is required to be obtained by a licenced sign 
contr-actor. Any other- pr-oposed signage will r-equir-e r-eview also. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

xc: John Shaver-, Ass't City Attor-ney 
File 

Sincerely, 
" 

~~a. w~yO 
Linda A. Weitzel 
Planning Technician 

I 

I 



SCHENK, KERST & deWINTER 

10HN R. SCHENK 
DAN KERST 
WlLLlAMI. dewmTER, ill 

Linda A. Weitzel 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
250 North Fifth Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Re: Flynn Subdivision 

Dear Ms. Weitzel: 

ATIORNEYSAT LAW 
C~LBANKBmLDmO 

SUITE 310, 302 EIGHTH STREET 
GLENWOOD SPRINGS, COLORADO 81601 

TELEPHONE: (303) 945-2447 
TELECOPIER: (303) 945-2977 

April 26, 1991 

Last year I wrote with regard to the improper use of the Flynn Subdivision in Grand 
Junction. A copy of that letter is enclosed. At the present time, Mr. Flynn's tenants are 
parking all over Lot 2 and otherwise misusing this property. I would like to know if there are 
any current zoning action proceeding against Mr. Flynn. Greenbriar, Inc., the owner of Lot 2 
of the Flynn Subdivision, objects to the use of this property for this purpose. Your earliest 
response would be sincerely appreciated. 

JRS/clh 
En c. 
cc: Greenbriar, Inc. 

l 
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August 4, 1994 

Mr. Arthur Pastel 
Hand Delivered 

Grand Junction Community Development Department 
Planning • Zoning • Code Enforcement 
250 North Fifth Street . 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81561-2668 
(303) 244-1430 FAX (303) 244-1599 

RE: 2900 North Avenue - Former Barracuda's Restaurant 

Dear Mr. Pastel, 

As Kathy Portner, Planning Supervisor, previously discussed with you, sufficient 
parking is required in order to allow the reopening of a restaurant on the property 
referenced above. The existing non-exclusive easement is not sufficient. The 
Zoning and Development Code requires 1 space per 3 seats of dedicated parking 
for a restaurant use. Off-site parking may be considered jf it is located within 200 
feet of the property. Thus far, the City has not been provided documentary proof of 
the provision of adequate on- or off-site parking. Unless and until dedicated, 
exclusive parking is provided, the City is unable to approve the proposed use. 
Please do not hesitate to contact this Department should you have further questions 
regarding this issue. 

Sincerely, 

~/:;;-·;. 
/~).:/ / -· _.;--
Kristen Ashbeck 
Planner 

c: Mr. John Shaver, Assistant City. Attorney 

I 
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... -· .\\ . --- -- -· . - - - . 
Timothy E. Foster 
Douglas E. Larson 
Stephen L. Laiche 

Foster, Larson, Laiche & Griff 
A;ttorneys at Law 

{dJ ;;71:-r 6ah.fo-l ;J~($~~ 
Harry Griff, P.C. 

Randy L. Brown 

·- - ----~--.-··-----,.-·-----~-------------------~---- --- --- -----:---------------~----------. --------------
Colorado National Bank ~uilding, Suite 323, 422 White Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501 

(303) 245-8021 FAX: (303) 245-0590 

September 2, 1994 

John Shaver, Esq. 
Assistant City Attorney 
250 N. 5th Street · 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

,-RE~~G~--~~------
1
• P7,tl ~Hv I Nr; A~:n ,TUNCTION l 

). . ~ C/'I'MENT . 
I . . 

I S[p 879 
Re: Greenbriar, Inc. Parking Lot Dispute L_ .94 

.... -............ --.......___ 
Dear John: 

First of all, I want to again thank Ms. Portner and you for taking the time to meet 
with Mr. Fleming and me this past Wednesday, August 31, to discuss the background of the 
Greenbriar, Inc. parking lot dispute. Although we may disagree on how the dispute should 
ultimately be resolved, which I hope will not be prove to be the case, I feel comfortable that 
I was given the opportunity to explain the background of the situation to you, and that you 
will be making an informed decision on the matter. 

I do have three follow-up requests to the meeting: 

First, I would like you to provide me with a copy of the various documents upon 
which you are relying, including the underlying city zoning ordinances and regulations 
involved, to support your assertion that the City initially approved the original restaurant 
(Round The Comer) on a conditional use permit basis, because M the non-exclusivity of the 
restaurant parking lot; that the conditional use permit has lapsed, because the property has 
been vacant for more than one year; and that the City now has the right to refuse to grant 
a new conditional use permit, or to sign the necessary sales tax license, because of the 
previous non-conditional use permit has lapsed, even though the historical use the parking 
lot is not changing, and the City has approved said historical use on at least three prior 
occasions, in conjunction with the licensing of the Round The Comer, Pablos, and 
Barracuda restaurants. 

Second, assuming for the sake of argument that you are correct, and the City does, 
indeed, have the lawful authority not to re-issue a conditional use permit for the new 
restaurant, even thqugh the new restaurant will be operating at the same historical seating 
capacity as the previous restaurants, simply because you would like to see the parking lot 
converted· into an exclusive restaurant lot, to avoid potential problems that may arise in the 
future should the restaurateur wish to expand its seating capacity, or should adjacent 
businesses wish to change or expand the usages of their properties, I ask that you appreciate 
the power you wield in exercising your discretion, and that you exercise that power in good 
faith. Specifically, why should the burden of attempting to convert the current non-exclusive 
lot into an exclusive one be placed upon Greenbriar, who purchased the restaurant in 1986, 
to operate a restaurant with a seating capacity of 100 persons, with the City's blessing, 

-·--



... 

John Shaver, Esq. 
Re: Greenbriar 
September 2, 1994 
Page Two 

notwithstanding the non-exclusivity of the parking lot arrangement. As I explained to you, 
Greenbriar has lost well over $100,000.00 in connection with its ownership of the property. 
Moreover, the prospective purchaser of the property is willing to stipulate that his right to 
operate the restaurant shall be limited to the same historical seating capacity as the 
predecessor restaurants. Why saddle Greenbriar with the obligation to attempt to arrange 
for the parking lot to be converted to an exclusive one, when so doing will cost a substantial 
amount of money, and the prospective buyer is willing to stipulate that he will continue to 
operate at the historical seating capacity. Why not impose that burden upon the eventual 
owner of either the restaurant lot, or the adjacent businesses, who wish to expand the 
seating capacity of the restaurant, or the parking needs of the adjacent businesses, if and 
when that time arises. Placing the burden of constructing appropriate parking arrangements 
upon the individual who wishes to expand his parking needs would seem to be the fairest 
way to exercise the power of discretion you believe you enjoy, rather than arbitrarily 
imposing that burden upon Greenbriar, who purchased the building with the City's blessing 
in 1986 and who now wishes to simply re-sell the building to a buyer willing to continue its 
historical use. 

Third, this is to remind Ms. Portner that she agreed to copy the "stickered" 
documents in the City's files, so that I can have a copy of said documents for my files. As 
soon as the copies are ready, please so advise, and I will arrange for my runner to pay for 
and pick up the copies. 

Hopefully, this matter can be resolved along the lines we discussed Wednesday, with 
the new buyer stipulating that his license is contingent upon him operating the restaurant 
at no more than the historical 100 person seating capacity. In addition, if you wish the 
fencing that previously existed in the lot re-established, I am sure the buyer would be happy 
to do so. Such a resolution would seem to be far more equitable than forcing Greenbriar 
to purchase an exclusive parking lot, when it initially purchased the parking lot on a non­
exclusive basis in 1986, with the City's blessing. 

HG:ab 

cc: Mr. Fleming 
Mr. Mangurian 
Mr. Schenk 

Very truly yours, 

I 

I 



.. 
08d:l1 /94 09: 40 2l: 303 244 9056 

Discount Auto Sales 
2906 No~th Avenue 

DISCOUNT ~UTO 

Grand Junction, Colorado Bl50l 

303 245 1576 

August 1, 1994 
JC.atherine l?ortner 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
250 North Fifth Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Re: 2900 North Avenue 

Dear Ms. Portner: 
The undersigned owns Discount Auto Sales, lnc.l the 

occupant of the land adjacent ar'ld to the East of the above 

referred to property. Please be advised that I have been 

instructed by Mr. Flynn that at such time as the restaurant 
opens I will have to removed all of my vehicles from the 

restaurant parking lot. This action will be taken at that 
• 

time. 
Very truly yours, 
Discount Auto Sales, Inc. 

~,Pres. 

I 

p. 01 I 


